
ECE/TRANS/225/Corr.1 
English only 

GE.12-    

Corrigendum 
 

Ref. Sales No.: E.12.VIII.1 
(ECE/TRANS/225, Vol. I and II) 

 
December 2012 

New York and Geneva 
 

 
EUROPEAN AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE INTERNATIONAL 
CARRIAGE OF DANGEROUS GOODS BY ROAD (ADR) 
(applicable as from 1 January 2013) 

  Corrigendum 

Note : Corrigenda to this edition, as well as any new amendments to Annexes A and B of ADR 
which might enter into force before the next edition is published, will be made available on the 
United Nations Economic Commission for Europe website at the following address: 
http://www.unece.org/trans/danger/danger.htm 

  1. Chapter 1.2, 1.2.1, Definition of Combination packaging 

For outer packing read outer packaging 

  2. Chapter 3.2, Table A, columns (7a) and (7b), heading 

For Limited and quantities read Limited and excepted quantities 

  3. Chapter 3.2, Table A, columns (10) and (11), heading 

For Portable tanks and read Portable tanks and bulk containers 

4. Chapter 3.4, 3.4.13 (b) 

At the end, insert the following paragraph:  

The carrying transport unit need not be marked, except when the marking affixed to the 
containers is not visible from outside this carrying transport unit. In this latter case, the 
same marking shall be affixed at the front and at the rear of the transport unit. 

5. Chapter 4.2, 4.2.5.2, at the end after portable tank instruction T50 

Insert the following portable tank instruction: 

T75 PORTABLE TANK INSTRUCTION T75 
This portable tank instruction applies to refrigerated liquefied gases. The general 
provisions of Section 4.2.3 and the requirements of Section 6.7.4 shall be met. 

    


